
Suffield Academy - Gordy Glover Invitational (Boys)

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Avon Old Farms School 00:18:24.71 45

2 Canterbury School 00:18:31.04 50

3 Suffield Academy 00:18:32.01 54

4 Pomfret School 00:19:32.99 97

5 Worcester Academy 00:19:59.25 109

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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Suffield Academy - Gordy Glover Invitational (Boys)

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Avon Old Farms School 00:18:24.71 19 45

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 226 Bronson Dubey 00:17:20.27 3

2 4 225 Paul Chavey 00:17:35.68 4

3 7 237 Mark Schadt 00:18:40.45 7

4 14 221 Collin Anderson 00:19:12.87 14

5 17 234 John Oneglia 00:19:14.31 17

6 21 232 Linhao Jiang 00:19:30.50 (21)

7 29 236 Henry Root 00:20:30.14 (28)

2 Canterbury School 00:18:31.04 19 50

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 262 Jack McCluskey 00:16:49.10 2

2 6 263 James Morice 00:18:36.32 6

3 8 264 Cullen Mulhern 00:18:41.04 8

4 16 269 Jasper Sun 00:19:13.92 16

5 18 252 John Bagg 00:19:14.82 18

6 23 259 Paul Hu 00:19:50.45 (23)

7 24 253 Hanyan Cai 00:19:50.75 (24)

3 Suffield Academy 00:18:32.01 12 54

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 201 Jack Lynam 00:16:39.55 1

2 9 204 Nick Briones 00:18:45.62 9

3 10 207 Zeno Dancanet 00:18:46.29 10

4 15 206 Nick Maggi 00:19:13.34 15

5 19 202 Jim Hou 00:19:15.27 19

6 20 205 Garrett Mastella 00:19:15.36 (20)

7 28 208 Daniel Ennis 00:20:16.36 (27)

4 Pomfret School 00:19:32.99 17 97

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 284 Jeffrey Gibbs 00:17:38.68 5

2 11 297 Blake Zahansky 00:18:54.06 11

3 22 281 Cam Adams 00:19:35.98 22

4 31 287 Kellen Horst 00:20:45.42 29

5 33 286 Cole Hecker 00:20:50.81 30

6 34 282 Cooper Ames 00:20:55.14 (31)

7 39 291 Jacob Marasco 00:21:22.43 (32)

5 Worcester Academy 00:19:59.25 7 109

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 301 Jack Adiletta 00:19:06.85 12

2 13 313 Christopher Maclean 00:19:12.31 13

3 25 314 Nicholas Manz 00:19:51.12 25

4 27 304 Cooper Dutton 00:20:11.57 26

5 41 307 Yixin Huang 00:21:34.42 33

6 49 303 Benjamin Cooper 00:23:01.76 (34)

7 67 305 Ian Gachunga 00:25:40.34 (35)
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Suffield Academy - Gordy Glover Invitational (Boys)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 201 Jack Lynam SO 00:16:39.55 Suffield Academy

2 2 262 Jack McCluskey SR 00:16:49.10 Canterbury School

3 3 226 Bronson Dubey FR 00:17:20.27 Avon Old Farms School

4 4 225 Paul Chavey SR 00:17:35.68 Avon Old Farms School

5 5 284 Jeffrey Gibbs SR 00:17:38.68 Pomfret School

6 6 263 James Morice SO 00:18:36.32 Canterbury School

7 7 237 Mark Schadt SR 00:18:40.45 Avon Old Farms School

8 8 264 Cullen Mulhern SO 00:18:41.04 Canterbury School

9 9 204 Nick Briones SR 00:18:45.62 Suffield Academy

10 10 207 Zeno Dancanet SO 00:18:46.29 Suffield Academy

11 11 297 Blake Zahansky JR 00:18:54.06 Pomfret School

12 12 301 Jack Adiletta JR 00:19:06.85 Worcester Academy

13 13 313 Christopher Maclean JR 00:19:12.31 Worcester Academy

14 14 221 Collin Anderson SR 00:19:12.87 Avon Old Farms School

15 15 206 Nick Maggi JR 00:19:13.34 Suffield Academy

16 16 269 Jasper Sun SR 00:19:13.92 Canterbury School

17 17 234 John Oneglia FR 00:19:14.31 Avon Old Farms School

18 18 252 John Bagg FR 00:19:14.82 Canterbury School

19 19 202 Jim Hou JR 00:19:15.27 Suffield Academy

20 (20) 205 Garrett Mastella JR 00:19:15.36 Suffield Academy

21 (21) 232 Linhao Jiang SO 00:19:30.50 Avon Old Farms School

22 22 281 Cam Adams JR 00:19:35.98 Pomfret School

23 (23) 259 Paul Hu FR 00:19:50.45 Canterbury School

24 (24) 253 Hanyan Cai SO 00:19:50.75 Canterbury School

25 25 314 Nicholas Manz SR 00:19:51.12 Worcester Academy

26 0 260 Andrew Ji FR 00:20:09.88 Canterbury School

27 26 304 Cooper Dutton JR 00:20:11.57 Worcester Academy

28 (27) 208 Daniel Ennis JR 00:20:16.36 Suffield Academy

29 (28) 236 Henry Root SR 00:20:30.14 Avon Old Farms School

30 0 209 Nick Selvitelli SR 00:20:30.41 Suffield Academy

31 29 287 Kellen Horst SO 00:20:45.42 Pomfret School

32 0 241 Melvin Weaver FR 00:20:47.77 Avon Old Farms School

33 30 286 Cole Hecker SO 00:20:50.81 Pomfret School

34 (31) 282 Cooper Ames SO 00:20:55.14 Pomfret School

35 0 238 Aiden Shea FR 00:21:00.10 Avon Old Farms School

36 0 233 Wes Legere SO 00:21:11.34 Avon Old Farms School

37 0 228 Ayden Gauthier JR 00:21:18.12 Avon Old Farms School

38 0 210 Eli Li JR 00:21:20.05 Suffield Academy

39 (32) 291 Jacob Marasco SO 00:21:22.43 Pomfret School

40 0 254 Na'Sah Dabbs JR 00:21:32.00 Canterbury School

41 33 307 Yixin Huang JR 00:21:34.42 Worcester Academy

42 0 227 Sam Frushone FR 00:21:54.42 Avon Old Farms School

43 0 242 Griffin Williams FR 00:21:58.34 Avon Old Farms School

44 0 243 YoAn Zhao FR 00:21:58.91 Avon Old Farms School

45 0 292 Jack Terwilliger SR 00:22:00.77 Pomfret School

46 0 257 Maverick Foster SO 00:22:13.90 Canterbury School

47 0 295 Ian Wolanin SO 00:22:16.25 Pomfret School

48 0 283 Alex Chen SO 00:22:36.05 Pomfret School

49 (34) 303 Benjamin Cooper SO 00:23:01.76 Worcester Academy

50 0 290 Kevin Li SR 00:23:04.86 Pomfret School

51 0 239 Henry Sterrett FR 00:23:10.90 Avon Old Farms School
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Suffield Academy - Gordy Glover Invitational (Boys)

52 0 211 Jae Park SO 00:23:13.84 Suffield Academy

53 0 294 Danny Wang JR 00:23:19.62 Pomfret School

54 0 229 Jack Ginter SO 00:23:22.49 Avon Old Farms School

55 0 267 Logan Sanford SO 00:23:26.29 Canterbury School

56 0 274 Andy Xu JR 00:23:46.80 Canterbury School

57 0 251 Sam Alexanian JR 00:24:22.81 Canterbury School

58 0 213 Sander Abell SO 00:24:28.00 Suffield Academy

59 0 268 Nick Sheth JR 00:24:33.94 Canterbury School

60 0 275 Neil Yao SO 00:24:39.27 Canterbury School

61 0 296 David Wu JR 00:24:41.33 Pomfret School

62 0 293 Bill Tian FR 00:24:42.21 Pomfret School

63 0 289 Terry Kim SO 00:24:42.79 Pomfret School

64 0 235 Xander Ratledge SO 00:24:45.42 Avon Old Farms School

65 0 231 Jack Glaspey JR 00:24:57.74 Avon Old Farms School

66 0 214 Frankie Pisco SO 00:25:12.60 Suffield Academy

67 (35) 305 Ian Gachunga JR 00:25:40.34 Worcester Academy

68 0 285 Ben Gordon SO 00:25:43.24 Pomfret School

69 0 265 Alastair Ostrowski SO 00:25:59.39 Canterbury School

70 0 273 Jack Wang FR 00:26:58.44 Canterbury School

71 0 261 Jacob Li FR 00:27:01.23 Canterbury School

72 0 240 Xun Wang SR 00:27:05.24 Avon Old Farms School

73 0 270 James Tian SO 00:27:11.86 Canterbury School

74 0 288 Jay Kim JR 00:28:01.58 Pomfret School
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